504055511 10/18/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4102176

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---------------|---|-------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ' DATA | | | | | |
| | | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| EDMUNDO BRITO-DE LA FUENTE | | | | | 10/04/2016 | |
| CRISPULO GALLEGOS-MONTES | | | | | 08/01/2016 | |
| LIDA QUINCHIA-BUSTAMENTE | | | | | 07/19/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | | FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH | | | |] |
| Street Address: | ELSE-M | ELSE-KROENER-STRASSE 1 | | | - | |
| City: | BAD H | BAD HOMBURG | | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMA | GERMANY | | | - | |
| Postal Code: | 61352 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | | - | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 1511 | | 1511 | 1937 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCI | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)500-2499 | | | | | | |
| | ll be sent to | the o | e-mail address first; if that is un | | | |
| • | • | | hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser | nt via U | S Mail. | |
| | | 00-2500 orpatent.com, smith@orpatent.com | | | | |
| | | HUTI & ROHLICEK LLP | | | | |
| • | | | SUMMER ST. | | | |
| | | ON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | | 70015-123US1 | 70015-123US1 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | GRACI SMITH | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Graci Smith/ | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 10/18/2016 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | 1 | | | |
| source=Assignment#pa | - | | | | | |
| source=Assignment#pa | • | | | | | |
| source=Assignment#pa | • | | | | | |
| source=Assignment#pa | aye4.lli | | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Edmundo Brito De La Fuente of Breslauer Ring 50, 61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany, Crispulo Gallegos-Montes of Frankfurter Landstrasse 160, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, Lida Quinchia-Bustamente of Wiesenstrasse 5, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, hereby assign to Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH, a corporation, having a place of business at Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMPOSITION COMPRISING EPA AND DHA ETHYLESTER FOR PARENTERAL ADMINISTRATION, filed

July 28, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>15/114,937</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 2 of 2

٠

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-123US1

| Date: <u>O4-CEF-2016</u> WITNESS: <u>RESPUES GOLLEGOS - MONTE</u> Name: Address: <u>FRANKFURTER LONDSTR</u> <u>AGO GIBTZ BOD HE</u> WITNESS: <u>Martina Meier</u> | our Caller? |
|---|--------------------------|
| Name: Address: <u>TrollBlumenweg</u> <u>64267</u> <u>Neu-Anspach</u> | |
| WITNESS: Name: Address: | Crispulo Gallegos-Montes |
| WITNESS: Name: Address: | |
| Date: | Lida Quinchia-Bustamente |
| WITNESS: | |
| WITNESS: Name: Address: | |

PATENT REEL: 040047 FRAME: 0507

Date: Edmundo Brito De La Fuente WITNESS: Name: Address:_ WITNESS: Name: Address: Date: August 1st, 2016 12 Crispulo Gallegos-Montes HEA Mu Name: Address: Br 23 STR 61381 DOG FRIEDRICHS WITNESS SEGERT Name: Address: HIRSCHEARTEN. ALL FL 31 ____ N 3063<u>5</u> MACHENCHEN

| Date: | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| | Lida Quinchia-Bustamente |
| WITNESS: | |
| Name: Address: | |
| WITNESS: | |
| Name: Address: | |
| | |

Page 2 of 2

1

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-123US1

Page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-123US1

| Date: | |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| | Edmundo Brito De La Fuente |
| WITNESS: | |
| Name: Address: | |
| WITNESS: | _ |
| Name: Address: | |
| | _ |
| Date: | Crispulo Gallegos-Montes |
| WITNESS: | |
| Name: Address: | |
| WITNESS: | |
| Name: Address: | |
| Date: <u>19/07/2016</u> | lu AB3 |
| WITNESS: NADA SEGERT | Lida Quinchia- Bustamente - |
| Name: Address: <u>HIRSC HEARTENALLEE</u> 80639 MENCHEIU | |
| WITNESS: | - |
| Address: Berliver Str. 23 61381 - acediccusdorf | |

PATENT REEL: 040047 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 10/18/2016